Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No., 2016-0232-A-SO/MM

AMENDMENT NO.1TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
ANAYA ROADRUNNER WRECKER SERVICE INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this Q D%Tay of &M{,_

2017 by and between Santa Fe County, hereinatter referred to as “County”, and Anaya
Roadrunner Wrecker Services, Inc., hereafter reterred to as “Contractor”, whose principal
address is 2253 Ben Lane, Santa Fe, NM 87507.

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2016, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2016-0232-A-SO/MM (“Agreement”) for towing and wrecker services; and

WHEREAS, Article 2 “COMPENSATION, INVOICING. AND SET-OFF” of the
Agreement provides for a total compensation amount ot $15,000.00, exclusive of NM gross receipts
tax: and

WHEREAS, Article [5 “NO ORAL MODIFICATIONS; WRITTEN AMENDMENTS
REQUIRED” of the Agreement aliows the Agreement to be amended by an instrument in writing
signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS. by this Amendment No. | the County amends the Agreement to increase the
compensation payable to the Contractor by $10,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

l. Article 2.A. “COMPENSATION, INVOICING. AND SET-OFF", a subparagraph “1)” is
inserted to read:

1} By Amendment No. 1, the compensation payable to the Contractor is increased by
$10,000. The total amount payable to the Contractor shall not exceed $25,000.00,
exclusive of NM gross receipts tax.

[R]

All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. | shall remain in full force and effect.

{iN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last

signature by the parties,

o121

Date

Santa Fe County Manager



Approved as to form:

)

?r:uﬁ'-m

| L
Gregory S. Shatfer,
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

) o

Don D. Moya,
Santa Fe County Finance Director

Amendment No. | 10 Agreement No. 2016-0232-A-50/MM

JO-/85 -1
Date

(0-{g-17+
Date

ANAYA ROADRUNNER WRECKER SERVICE INC.:

Authorized Signature

Print Name

Print Title

Date

B =




wnendment Mo, o Agreement Mo 2016-4203

Ssnproaved as to form:

. PRI - s

Ciregery S. Shaffer, Date
Ranta Fe County Attomey
Finanee Department:

) . ﬂ

A )

(LRI 5 20 ol 5=]F
Don D, Mova., Gate

Junta Fe County Finance Diveciar

ANAYA ROADRUNMNER WRECKER SERVICE INC.:

EGnadEd ;:.::) Q,LL\CMFJC [Cr O 1)

Cuthorized Signature Date

D) - \
s'lk\\\.(‘_k(,\tuf H e N {.C«\

Mrint Numne

T:\LSL,QJ‘LUL\.. . e e

it Tite

B oF ST rT T T

AR

S p—

x3 o




